Library of Congress

U.S. Copyright Office Statement of Financing

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 - UNAUDITED

FY 2025

BEGINNING FUNDS AVAILABLE

Beginning Funds Available

252,526.80

RECEIPTS

Royalties
Copyright Royalty Judges & Statement of Account Filing Fees

Net Investment Activity

184,343,947.18
1,183,165.00
(43,698,438.53)

EXPENDITURES

Distributions

Operating Costs

Copyright Royalty Judges & Statement of Account Filing Fees
Refunds

(135,211,126.68)
(5,394,634.54)
(1,183,165.00)
(53,868.44)

ENDING FUNDS AVAILABLE

Ending Funds Available

238,405.79

PLUS

Face Amount of Investments Due
Pending Refunds

1,759,369,618.15

ENDING FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS

Funds Available for Distribution

1,759,608,023.94




