

Library of Congress

U.S. Copyright Office Statement of Financing

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 – UNAUDITED

		FY 2025
BEGINNING FUNDS AVAILABLE		
Beginning Funds Available	\$	252,526.80
RECEIPTS		
Royalties	\$	184,343,947.18
Copyright Royalty Judges & Statement of Account Filing Fees		1,183,165.00
Net Investment Activity		(43,698,438.53)
EXPENDITURES		
Distributions	\$	(135,211,126.68)
Operating Costs		(5,394,634.54)
Copyright Royalty Judges & Statement of Account Filing Fees		(1,183,165.00)
Refunds		(53,868.44)
ENDING FUNDS AVAILABLE		
Ending Funds Available	\$	238,405.79
PLUS		
Face Amount of Investments Due	\$	1,759,369,618.15
Pending Refunds		-
ENDING FIDUCIARY NET ASSETS		
Funds Available for Distribution	\$	1,759,608,023.94